1	Details of the Primary Insider/Close Associate			
a)	Name	Prozium AS		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	The transaction is undertaken by a closely associated enterprise (legal person) to the PDMR, Christian Rustad, CTO of Lokotech Group AS		
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, au	ction platform, auctioneer or aucti	ion monitor	
a)	Name	Lokotech Group AS		
b)	LEI	254900T8HI961K0EV282		
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Subscription of new shares in Lokotech Group AS (ISIN: NO0010921299).  ISIN of new shares: ISIN: NO0010921299.		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Subscription		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 0.3334	300,000	
d)	Aggregated information  — Aggregated volume  — Price	- 300,000 - NOK 100,020		
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-05-09		
f)	Place of the transaction	XOFF – Outside a trading venue.		

1	Details of the Primary Insider/Close Associate		
a)	Name Infigent AS		
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	The transaction is undertaken by a closely associated enterprise (legal person) to the PDMR, Ola Johan Stene-Johansen, CEO of Lokotech Group AS	
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auc	tion platform, auctioneer or auct	ion monitor
a)	Name	Lokotech Group AS	
b)	LEI	254900T8HI961K0EV282	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each t and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted	ype of instrument; (ii) each type o	of transaction; (iii) each date;
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Subscription of new shares in Lokotech Group AS (ISI NO0010921299).	
		ISIN of new shares: ISIN: NO001	0921299.
b)	Nature of the transaction	Subscription	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		NOK 0.3334	8,998,200
d)	Aggregated information  — Aggregated volume  — Price	- 8,998,200 - NOK 2,999,999.88	
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-05-09	
f)	Place of the transaction	XOFF – Outside a trading venue.	

1	Details of the Primary Insider/Close Associate			
a)	Name	Black Monday Holding AS		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	The transaction is undertaken by a closely associated enterprise (legal person) to the PDMR, Yngve Bolstad Johansen, chairman o the board of directors in Lokotech Group AS		
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, au	ction platform, auctioneer or au	ction monitor	
a)	Name	Lokotech Group AS		
b)	LEI	254900T8HI961K0EV282		
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted	type of instrument; (ii) each type	e of transaction; (iii) each date;	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Subscription of new shares in Lokotech Group AS (ISIN: NO0010921299).		
		ISIN of new shares: ISIN: NOOC	010921299.	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Subscription		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 0.3334	1,500,000	
d)	Aggregated information  — Aggregated volume  — Price	- 1,500,000 - NOK 500,100		
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-05-09		
f)	Place of the transaction	XOFF – Outside a trading venu	e.	

1	Details of the Primary Insider/Close Associate			
a)	Name Ruben Gómez Morales			
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	CEO of PowerPool SL, a company that is 66.65% owned by Lokotech Group AS		
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auc	tion platform, auctioneer or aucti	on monitor	
a)	Name	Lokotech Group AS		
b)	LEI	254900T8HI961K0EV282		
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Subscription of new shares in Lokotech Group AS (ISIN: NO0010921299).		
		ISIN of new shares: ISIN: NO0010	921299.	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Subscription		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 0.3334	300,000	
d)	Aggregated information  — Aggregated volume  — Price	- 300,000 - NOK 100,020		
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-05-09		
f)	Place of the transaction	XOFF – Outside a trading venue.		

1	Details of the Primary Insider/Close Associate		
a)	Name	Susheel Raj Nuguru	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Board member of Lokotech Gro	up AS
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, aud	ction platform, auctioneer or aucti	ion monitor
a)	Name	Lokotech Group AS	
b)	LEI	254900T8HI961K0EV282	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Subscription of new shares in Lokotech Group AS (ISIN: NO0010921299).  ISIN of new shares: ISIN: NO0010921299.	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Subscription	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		NOK 0.3334	299,940
d)	Aggregated information  — Aggregated volume  — Price	- 299,940 - NOK 100,000	
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-05-09	
f)	Place of the transaction	XOFF – Outside a trading venue.	

1	Details of the Primary Insider/Close Associate		
a)	Name Wiktor Boguchwal Miesok		
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Board member of Lokotech Grou	ıp AS
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, aud	tion platform, auctioneer or aucti	on monitor
a)	Name	Lokotech Group AS	
b)	LEI	254900T8HI961K0EV282	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each t and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted	ype of instrument; (ii) each type o	f transaction; (iii) each date;
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Receipt/accept of subscription rights to shares in Lokotech Group AS (ISIN: NO0010921299).	
		ISIN for subscription rights: NO00	013554238.
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		NOK 0	793,496*
d)	Aggregated information  — Aggregated volume  — Price	- 793,496 - 0	
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-05-07  * Reference is made to the stock exchange announcement published by the Company on 7 May 2025 regarding the allocation of 476,098 Subscription Rights to Wiktor Boguchwal Miesok. The correct number is 793,496 Subscription Rights, allocated to Wiktor Boguchwal Miesok on 7 May 2025.	
f)	Place of the transaction	XOFF – Outside a trading venue.	
5	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each t and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted	ype of instrument; (ii) each type o	f transaction; (iii) each date;
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Subscription of new shares in Lokotech Group AS (ISIN: NO0010921299).  ISIN of new shares: ISIN: NO0010921299.	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Subscription	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
,		NOK 0.3334	300,000
d)	Aggregated information		
-	<ul><li>Aggregated volume</li></ul>	- 300,000	
	<ul><li>Price</li></ul>	- NOK 100,020	
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-05-09	

1	Details of the Primary Insider/Close Associate		
a)	Name	Sator AS	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	The transaction is undertaken by a closely associated enterprise (legal person) to the PDMR, Henrik Danielsen, board member of Lokotech Group AS	
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auc	tion platform, auctioneer or auction	on monitor
a)	Name	Lokotech Group AS	
b)	LEI	254900T8HI961K0EV282	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Subscription of new shares in Lokotech Group AS (ISIN: NO0010921299).	
		ISIN of new shares: ISIN: NO0010	0921299.
b)	Nature of the transaction	Subscription	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		NOK 0.3334	1,900,000
d)	Aggregated information  — Aggregated volume  — Price	- 1,900,000 - NOK 633,460	
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-05-10	
f)	Place of the transaction	XOFF – Outside a trading venue.	

1	Details of the Primary Insider/Close Associate			
a)	Name Kjetil Westeng			
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Board member of Lokotech Gro	up AS	
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auc	tion platform, auctioneer or auct	ion monitor	
a)	Name	Lokotech Group AS		
b)	LEI	254900T8HI961K0EV282		
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Subscription of new shares in Lokotech Group AS (ISIN: NO0010921299).  ISIN of new shares: ISIN: NO0010921299.		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Subscription		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 0.3334	75,000	
d)	Aggregated information  — Aggregated volume  — Price	- 75,000 - NOK 25,005		
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-05-09		
f)	Place of the transaction	XOFF – Outside a trading venue.		

1	Details of the Primary Insider/Close Associate			
a)	Name Henrik Danielsen			
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Board member of Lokotech Grou	ıp AS	
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auc	tion platform, auctioneer or aucti	on monitor	
a)	Name	Lokotech Group AS		
b)	LEI	254900T8HI961K0EV282		
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Subscription of new shares in Lokotech Group AS (ISIN: NO0010921299).  ISIN of new shares: ISIN: NO0010921299.		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Subscription		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 0.3334	200,000	
d)	Aggregated information  — Aggregated volume  — Price	- 200,000 - NOK 66,680		
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-05-10		
f)	Place of the transaction	XOFF – Outside a trading venue.		

1	Details of the Primary Insider/Close Associate			
a)	Name Christoffer Løvdal			
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Board member of Lokotech Gro	up AS	
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auc	tion platform, auctioneer or auct	ion monitor	
a)	Name	Lokotech Group AS		
b)	LEI	254900T8HI961K0EV282		
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Subscription of new shares in Lokotech Group AS (ISIN: NO0010921299).  ISIN of new shares: ISIN: NO0010921299.		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Subscription		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 0.3334	300,000	
d)	Aggregated information  — Aggregated volume  — Price	- 300,000 - NOK 100,020		
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-05-09	_	
f)	Place of the transaction	XOFF – Outside a trading venue.		